## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION : ASSAM KAHILIPARA : GUWAHATI-19

No.PC/HE/Misc.66/2018/37

Dated Kahilipara the 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

From : Smti. G. Phukan, ACS Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Govt. & Provincialised Colleges of Assam,

Sub : Regarding visit for interaction with students community.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that Sri Rajkamal Karki (Chetri) who hails from Golaghat is likely to visit the Colleges of Assam with a view to interacting with the students community on his Bharat Yatra Expedition, Global Peace Campaign and Peace Message Dissemination etc.

You are requested to extend co-operation to Sri Rajkamal Karki(Chetri) during his visit.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. Dated Kahilipara the 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

Memo No.PC/HE/Misc.66/2018/37-A Copy to :-

- 1. Smti N. Laskar, Joint Secretary to the Govft. Of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. Sri Rajkamal Karki(Chetri), Rajabari, Letekujan, Golaghat, Assam.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.